bo 124711,

GREENPURPLE LIMITED

ABBREVIATED ACCOUNTS

FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31ST MAY 2009

GASKING LACE & CO
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS
COMMERCIAL CHAMBERS,

34 DERBY STREET,

ORMSKIRK, LANC'S,
*ACWLDHVG*
A38 97

27/02/2010 1
COMPANIES HOUSE

SATURDAY




GREENPURPLE LIMITED

INDEX TO THE ABBREVIATED ACCOUNTS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 3158T MAY 2009

CONTENTS

Balance Sheet

Notes to the Abbreviated Accounts

GREENPURPLE LIMITED
was Incorporated in England on 30th January 2007

Company Number 6073971

PAGE




GREENPURPLE LIMITED

BALANCE SHEET AS AT 31ST MAY 2009

Note
FIXED ASSETS
Tangible Assets 2
CURRENT ASSETS

Stocks
Debtors
Cash at Bank and in Hand

CREDITORS amounts fallaing
due within one year

NET CURRENT (LIABILITIES)

TOTAL ASSETS LESS CURRENT LIABILITIES

CAPITAL AND RESERVES

CALLED UP SHARE CAPITAL 3

Profit and lLoss Account

SHAREHOLDERS' FUNDS

53,000

11,429

£64,429

81,653

£81,653

2009
£ £

1,487

16,155

1,825

£17,980

27,281

£27,281
(17,224)
£(15,737)
2
(15,739)
£{15,737)

PAGE 1

2008

300

{9,301)

£(9,001)

(9,003)

£(9,001)




PAGE _3_

GREENPURPLE LIMITED

BALANCE SHEET AS AT 31ST MAY 2009 (Continued}

The directors consider that the company is entitled to exemption from the
requirement to have an audit under section 477 of the Companies Act 2006.
Members have not required the company to obtain an audit For the year in
accordance with Section 476 of the Companies Act 2006.

The directors acknowledge their responsibilities for ensuring that

1) the company keeps accounting records which comply with section 386
of the Companies Act 2006.

ii) the accounts give a true and fair view of the state of affairs
of the company at 31st May 2009, and of its Profait for the year
then ended in accordance with the requirements of sections 394 and
395 and which otherwise comply with the requirements of the Companies
Act 2006 relating to accounts, so far as applicable to the company

These financial statements have been prepared in accordance with the
special provisions of Part 15 of the Companies Act 2006 as they relate
to small companies

N\\m&,_\

Director Approved hy the Board on
M F Bakerman 2

a-jzo

‘..

The accompanying notes are an integral part of this Balance Sheet




PAGE 3

CHARTERED ACCOUNTANT'S REPORT
ON THE UNAUDITED ACCOUNTS OF
GREENPURPLE LIMITED

FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31ST MAY 2009

As described on the Balance Sheet you are responsible for the preparation of the
accounts for the Year ended 31st May 2009, set out on pages 4 to 12, and

you consider that the company 1s exempt from an audit under section 477 of the
Companies Act 2006

In accordance with your instructions, we have compiled these unaudited financial
statements in order to assist you to fulfil your statutory responsibilities, from
the accounting records and information and explanations supplied to us.

This report 1s made to the Company's Board of Directors, as a body, in accordance
with the terms of our engagement Our work has been undertaken so that we might
compile the financ:al statements that we have been engaged to compile, report teo
the Company's Board of Directors that we have done so, and state those matters
that we have agreed to state to them in this report and for no other purpose.

To the fullest extent permitted by law, we do not accept or assume responsibilaty
to anyone other than the Company and the Company's Board of Directors, as a body,
for our work or for this report

We have carried out this engagement in accordance with technical guidance 1ssued
by the Institute of Chartered Accountants in England and Wales and have complied
with the ethical guidance laid down by the Institute relating to members
undertaking the compilation of financial statements

We have not been instructed to carry out an audit of the financial statements.
For this reason, we have not verified the accuracy or completeness of the
accounting records or information and explanations you have given to us and we do
not, therefore, express any opinion on the financial statements.

~
{7 GASKING \LACE & CO.
CHARTERER ACCOUNTANTS

L39 2BY.

Date 261 21 dove




PAGE 4

GREENPURPLE LIMITED

NOTES TO THE ABBREVIATED ACCOUNTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31ST MAY 2009

2 TANGIBLE FIXED ASSETS

Cpening Clesaing
Balance Additions Disposals Balance

£ £ £ £
COST OR VALUATION £399 £1,683 - £2,082
DEPRECIATION & AMORTISATION £99 £496 - £595
NET BOOK VALUE £300 £1,487

3 CALLED UP SHARE CAPITAL
2009 2008
{COMP FIG PERIOD)
£ £
Authoraised

1,000 Ordinary Shares of £0.00 £1,000 £1,000

Allotted, Called Up and Fully Paid

2 Ordinary Shares of £0.00 £2 £2




