ABBREVIATED ACCOUNTS

FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31ST MAY 2009

GASKING LACE & CO
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS
COMMERCIAL CHAMBERS,
34 DERBY STREET,
ORMSKIRK, LANC'S,
L39 2BY.

SATURDAY



38 27/02/2010 COMPANIES HOUSE

197

INDEX TO THE ABBREVIATED ACCOUNTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31ST MAY 2009

CONTENTS	PAGE
Balance Sheet	1~2
Notes to the Abbreviated Accounts	3-5

GREENPURPLE LIMITED was Incorporated in England on 30th January 2007

Company Number 6073971

# BALANCE SHEET AS AT 31ST MAY 2009

		2009		2008	
	Note	£	£	£	£
FIXED ASSETS					
Tangible Assets	2		1,487		300
CURRENT ASSETS					
Stocks Debtors Cash at Bank and in Hand		53,000  11,429		_ 16,155 1,825	
CDEDITIONS amounts falling		£64,429		£17,980	
CREDITORS amounts falling due within one year		81,653		27,281	
		£81,653		£27,281	
NET CURRENT (LIABILITIES)		(1	.7,224)		(9,301)
TOTAL ASSETS LESS CURRENT I	IABILITIES		.5,737)		£(9,001)
CAPITAL AND RESERVES					
CALLED UP SHARE CAPITAL	3		2		2
Profit and Loss Account		(1	.5,739)		(9,003)
SHAREHOLDERS' FUNDS		£ (1	.5,737)		£(9,001)

#### BALANCE SHEET AS AT 31ST MAY 2009 (Continued)

The directors consider that the company is entitled to exemption from the requirement to have an audit under section 477 of the Companies Act 2006. Members have not required the company to obtain an audit For the year in accordance with Section 476 of the Companies Act 2006.

The directors acknowledge their responsibilities for ensuring that

- the company keeps accounting records which comply with section 386 of the Companies Act 2006.
- ii) the accounts give a true and fair view of the state of affairs of the company at 31st May 2009, and of its Profit for the year then ended in accordance with the requirements of sections 394 and 395 and which otherwise comply with the requirements of the Companies Act 2006 relating to accounts, so far as applicable to the company

These financial statements have been prepared in accordance with the special provisions of Part 15 of the Companies Act 2006 as they relate to small companies

M F Bakerman

Director

Approved by the Board on عبد المعالمة المعالمة

The accompanying notes are an integral part of this Balance Sheet

CHARTERED ACCOUNTANT'S REPORT

ON THE UNAUDITED ACCOUNTS OF

GREENPURPLE LIMITED

FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31ST MAY 2009

As described on the Balance Sheet you are responsible for the preparation of the accounts for the Year ended 31st May 2009, set out on pages 4 to 12, and you consider that the company is exempt from an audit under section 477 of the Companies Act 2006

In accordance with your instructions, we have compiled these unaudited financial statements in order to assist you to fulfil your statutory responsibilities, from the accounting records and information and explanations supplied to us.

This report is made to the Company's Board of Directors, as a body, in accordance with the terms of our engagement. Our work has been undertaken so that we might compile the financial statements that we have been engaged to compile, report to the Company's Board of Directors that we have done so, and state those matters that we have agreed to state to them in this report and for no other purpose. To the fullest extent permitted by law, we do not accept or assume responsibility to anyone other than the Company and the Company's Board of Directors, as a body, for our work or for this report

We have carried out this engagement in accordance with technical guidance issued by the Institute of Chartered Accountants in England and Wales and have complied with the ethical guidance laid down by the Institute relating to members undertaking the compilation of financial statements

We have not been instructed to carry out an audit of the financial statements. For this reason, we have not verified the accuracy or completeness of the accounting records or information and explanations you have given to us and we do not, therefore, express any opinion on the financial statements.

GASKING LACE & CO. CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

Commercial Chambers,

34 Derby Street, OrmsRyck, lanc's,

L39 2BY.

Date 26 2 2010

£1,000

£2

£1,000

£2

## GREENPURPLE LIMITED

# NOTES TO THE ABBREVIATED ACCOUNTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31ST MAY 2009

# 2 TANGIBLE FIXED ASSETS

1,000 Ordinary Shares of £0.00

Allotted, Called Up and Fully Paid

2 Ordinary Shares of £0.00

	Opening Balance	Additions	Disposals	Closing Balance
	£	£	£	£
COST OR VALUATION	£399	£1,683	<del>-</del>	£2,082
DEPRECIATION & AMORTISATION	£99	£496	_	£595
NET BOOK VALUE	£300	:	_	£1,487
3 CALLED UP SHARE CAPITAL				
			2009 £	2008 (COMP FIG PERIOD) £
Authorised				